

The Portsmouth Housing Authority and PHA Housing Development LTD 245 Middle Street, Portsmouth, NH 03801 | 603-436-4310 | www.porthousing.org

DATE: January 28, 2019

TO: Portsmouth Housing Authority Board of Commissioners

FROM: Craig W. Welch, Executive Director

RE: Action Items from January 9, 2019 PHA Board of Commissioners Meeting

- 1. Acceptance of Minutes: The Board voted to accept the minutes from the December 2018 Board of Commissioners Meeting
- 2. Write Offs: The Board approved the write-off of bad debts to the Portsmouth Housing Authority
- 3. Rental Assistance Demonstration Program: The Board voted to submit an application to HUD's Rental Assistance Demonstration Program
- 4. Adjournment: The Board voted to adjourn the meeting at 3:08 pm.





TDD/TTY: 800-545-1833 ext. 825